
  Decision 
 
  2012/206  

Working arrangements for the substantive session of 2012 of the 
Economic and Social Council 
 
 

 At its 2nd plenary meeting, on 7 February 2012, the Economic and Social 
Council decided on the following working arrangements for its substantive session 
of 2012: 

 (a) The high-level segment would be held from Monday, 2 July, through 
Monday, 9 July; 

 (b) The coordination segment would be held from Tuesday, 10 July, through 
Thursday, 12 July; 

 (c) The operational activities segment would be held from Friday, 13 July, 
through Tuesday, 17 July; 

 (d) The informal joint event of the operational activities and humanitarian 
affairs segments on the issue of the transition from relief to development1 would be 
held on the morning of Wednesday, 18 July; 

 (e) The humanitarian affairs segment would be held from the afternoon of 
Wednesday, 18 July, through Friday, 20 July; 

 (f) The general segment would be held from Monday, 23 July, through the 
morning of Friday, 27 July; 

 (g) The work of the 2012 substantive session of the Council would conclude 
on Friday afternoon, 27 July. 
 
 

  

__________________ 

 1 General Assembly resolution 58/114, para. 6. 


